Report No. TC.18.02.000752-R4
Date of Issue 05/21/2018
Note: (1) General Terms & Conditions as mentioned overleaf,(2)The results relate only to the items tested,(3)The test report shall not be reproduced except in
full without the written approval of the company. (4) Samples are tested as received.
Changzhou Jinbiao Railway
Transportation Technical Service
Co.,Ltd.
Phone: +86/ (0) 519- 8123-9872

Name: Fire Resistant Electric
Cables
Type designation:
FFX100 07mZ1-R
Size:1×630mm2
Receipt Date of Sample: 02/23/2018
Date of Testing: From 02/23/2018 to 04/14/2018
Sample submitted: The sample(s) was (were) submitted by applicant and identified.
Conclusion:
Test Items
Result
No. Items Standard
1
Method for assessment of fire integrity of large
diameter power cables for use as components
for smoke and heat control systems and certain
other active fire safety systems
BS 8491: 2008 Pass
2
Test on gases evolved during combustion of
materials from cables Part 1:Determination of the
halogen acid gas content
IEC 60754-1:2011 Pass
3
Test on gases evolved during combustion of
materials from cables Part 2:Determination of
acidity(by PH measurement) and conductivity
IEC 60754-2:2011 Pass
4
Measurement of smoke density of cables burning
under defined conditions. Part 2:Test procedure
and requirements
IEC 61034-
2:2005+A1:2013 Pass
Report No. TC.18.02.000752-R4
Date of Issue 05/21/2018
Note: (1) General Terms & Conditions as mentioned overleaf,(2)The results relate only to the items tested,(3)The test report shall not be reproduced except in
full without the written approval of the company. (4) Samples are tested as received.
Changzhou Jinbiao Railway
Transportation Technical Service
Co.,Ltd.
Phone: +86/ (0) 519- 8123-9872
Fax: +86/ (0) 519- 8123-9872 ext.123
E-mail: hui.shen@tuv-sud.cn
No. 164,  Wuyi Road ,Lucheng Street, Wujin
District, Changzhou city, Jiangsu Province,213015
P.R. China 2 of 4
Test Results
1. BS 8491:2008 Method for assessment of fire integrity of large diameter power cables for use as
components for smoke and heat control systems and certain other active fire safety systems.
1.1 Sample details
Specimen size 1500mm
Number of conductors 1
Voltage rating 1000V
Testing environment T :10℃-40℃
1.2 Test results
No. Test items Requirements Test result Conclusion
1